View the new vaccine requirements and masking and health procedures for the 2021-22 school year.

search

Lead Testing Results Begin Rolling in for Schools

Oct. 5, 2016
 

Denver Public Schools (DPS) and Denver Water are partnering to sample drinking water in all DPS buildings to ensure it meets Environmental Protection Agency guidelines for schools. Lead is not present in the water Denver Water sends to DPS schools, but lead can get into water as it moves through lead-containing plumbing and fixtures. While there is no evidence at this time that DPS schools have elevated levels of lead in their water supply, the district’s top priority is the safety of students and staff.

On Aug. 23, 2016, a team from DPS and Denver Water began sampling the water in drinking fountains, kitchen food prep sinks, lounge sinks and any other fixtures used for drinking water in all schools. Denver Water plans to complete sampling of all elementary schools by the end of October and all remaining schools by the end of the year. Results from the first three schools are now available atleadtesting.dpsk12.org, and more results will be added to the results page as they become available. At the same time, school leaders are sending letters home to their respective families. For questions, please email communications@dpsk12.org.

Ya empezaron a llegar los resultados de los análisis de detección de plomo en las escuelas

Los padres de tres escuelas de DPS son los primeros en recibir los resultados de los análisis de detección de plomo gracias a la iniciativa de DPS y Denver Water.

Las Escuelas Públicas de Denver (DPS) y Denver Water se han asociado para conducir análisis del agua de todos los edificios de DPS a fin de asegurar que cumpla con las normas que la Agencia de Protección Ambiental ha establecido para las escuelas. El agua que las escuelas de DPS reciben de Denver Water no contiene plomo pero este metal puede introducirse en el agua cuando esta circula por las tuberías y llaves con contenido de plomo. Aunque actualmente no hay indicios de que el agua de las escuelas de DPS contenga niveles elevados de plomo, la prioridad principal del Distrito es la seguridad de los estudiantes y del personal.

El 23 de agosto de 2016, un equipo de DPS y Denver Water comenzó a tomar muestras de agua de los bebederos, fregaderos, lavamanos y otras fuentes de agua potable de todas las escuelas. Denver Water planea completar la toma de muestras de todas las escuelas primarias a finales de octubre y del resto de las escuelas a finales del año. Los resultados de las primeras tres escuelas ya están disponibles enleadtesting.dpsk12.org. Publicaremos más resultados en la página de resultados a medida en que los vayamos recibiendo. Además, los líderes escolares enviarán cartas a las familias respectivas. Si tiene alguna pregunta, envíe un correo electrónico a communications@dpsk12.org.